Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 7 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT

NOTE 7 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT

Subsequent to year end, the shareholder of Smithgall & Associates, Inc. (DBA Image Labs International), voted upon,
and approved a merger agreement by and among Reflect Scientific, Inc. (�Reflect�) and Smithgall & Associates, Inc.
(DBA Image Labs International) (�Image Labs�).  The merger agreement provided for the merger of Image Labs with
and into Reflect.  As a result of the merger, the shareholder of the Company was issued 525,000 shares of Reflect�s
common stock that are restricted securities, as well as paid $200,000.  Reflect also agreed to pay the shareholder a 2.5
percent Running Earnout Purchase Price.  An employment agreement was also executed and delivered

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2006, and a pro forma income statement for the year ended
December 31, 2006, for the combined (post merger) entity, is presented below:

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

Image Labs As
of December 31,

2006

Combined
Historical

Reflect & Image
Labs

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Reflect
& Image Labs
December 31,

2006

ASSETS
C u r r e n t
Assets:
Cash $ 271,038 $ $ 271,038 $ (200,000) $ 71,038 (1)
Receivables 389,591 1,118,775 1,508,366 - 1,508,366
Inventory 364,796 80,157 444,953 35,019 479,972

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

31

P r e p a i d
assets

13,852 141,117 154,969 - 154,969

Total
Current
Assets 1,039,277 1,340,049 2,379,326 (164,981) 2,214,345
Fixed
Assets, (net)

211,021 30,798 241,819 - 241,819
O t h e r
Assets:
Deposits 13,400 2,251 15,651 - 15,651
Income Tax
receivable

25,948 - 25,948 25,948
Deferred tax
asset

316,000 - 316,000 316,000
Intangibles
(net)

4,736,827 - 4,736,827 - 4,736,827

(1)

Total Other
Assets

5,092,175 2,251 5,094,426 - 5,094,426
T O T A L
ASSETS

$ 6,342,473 $ 1,373,098 $ 7,715,571 $ (164,981) $ 7,550,590

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

32

15

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

33

   SMITHGALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

(DBA IMAGE LABS INTERNATIONAL)

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 7 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT (continued)

Reflect As of
December 31, 2006

Image
Labs As of
December
31, 2006

Combined
Historical
Reflect &
Image Labs

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Reflect &
Image Labs
December 31,

2006

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�
E Q U I T Y
(DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:
Short term loan $ 18,353 $ - $ 18,353 $ - $ 18,353
Cash overdraft - 56,589 56,589 - 56,589
Accounts payable 225,721 199,817 425,538 - 425,538
Accrued liabilities 25,949 22,485 48,434 - 48,434
Income taxes
payable

400 - 400 - 400

Total Current
Liabilities

270,423 278,891 549,314 549,314
Non-current
liabilities:
Notes payable 61,706 - 61,706 - 61,706
Contract billing in
excess

- 419,976 419,976 419,976
Total non-current
Liabilities

61,706 419,976 481,682 - 481,682

Total Liabilities $ 332,129 $ 698,867 $ 1,030,996 $ - $1,030,996
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred Stock - - - - -

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

34

Common stock 306,889 100 306,989 (100) 306,889 (1)
Additional Paid-in
capital

6,979,735 4,900 6,984,635 100  (1)

- - - 504,250 7,788,985
Subscription  receivable

257,251 - 257,251 - 257,251
Accumulated deficit

(1,533,531) - (1,533,531) - (1,533,531)
Retained earnings - 669,231 669,231 (669,231) -
To t a l  S t o c k ho l d e r s�
Equity

6,010,344 674,231 6,684,575 (164,981) 6,519,594
TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

$ 6,342,473 $ 1,373,098 $ 7,715,571 $ (164,981) $ 7,550,590
16

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

35

SMITHGALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

 (DBA IMAGE LABS INTERNATIONAL)

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 7 -   SUBSEQUENT EVENT (continued)

Reflect As
of December
31, 2006 Image Labs as of

December 31,
2006

Combined
Historical Reflect
& Image Labs

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined Reflect
& Image Labs
December 31,

2006

Sales $ 2,572,955 $ 3,756,303 $ 6,329,258 $ - $ 6,329,258
Cost of Sales 1,519,547 2,341,982 3,861,529 - 3,861,529
Salaries and wages 779,579 425,413 1,204,992 - 1,204,992
Payroll Taxes 35,767 34,823 70,590 - 70,590
Rent expense 62,906 40,708 103,614 - 103,614
G e n e r a l  &
Administrative

1,303,598 415,342 1,718,940 - 1,718,940

Income (loss) from
operations

(1,128,442) 498,035 (630,407) - (630,407)

O t h e r  i n c o m e
(expense)

(192,911) (20,979) (213,890) - (213,890)

Interest expense (25) (12,037) (12,062) - (12,062)
Total other income
(expense)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

36

(192,936) (33,016) (225,952) - (225,952)
Income tax expense
(benefit)

(342,748) - (342,748) - (342,748)
Net Income (loss) $ (976,630) $ 465,019 $ (511,611) $ - $ (511,611)
Basic loss per share (0.03) 4,650 (0.02) - (0.02)
Weighted average
shares Outstanding

28,432,024 100 28,432,124 - 28,42,124

 Description of Adjustments and Other Notes

(1)  To record the acquisition of Image Labs as of the beginning of the period.

17

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

37

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Current
Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Date: 06/1/2007 By: /s/ Kim Boyce
Kim Boyce
President and Director

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

38